
 

BID NOTIFICATION 
 

The Riverside County Continuum of Care (CoC) (CA-608) through the  

County of Riverside Housing, Homeless Prevention, and Workforce Solutions (HHPWS)  

invites you to submit your proposal on the Request for Proposal (RFP) for the following services for: 

 
1. RIVCO-COARC-RFP-0000353 Continuum of Care Bonus New Permanent Supportive Housing 

2. RIVCO-COARC-RFP-0000357 Domestic Violence Bonus New Project Permanent Supportive Housing 

3. RIVCO-COARC-RFP-0000358 Continuum of Care Bonus New Permanent Housing Rapid Rehousing 

4. RIVCO-COARC-RFP-0000359 Continuum of Care Bonus New Joint Transitional Housing and Rapid Rehousing 

5. RIVCO-COARC-RFP-0000360 Continuum of Care Bonus New Supportive Services Only 

6. RIVCO-COARC-RFP-0000361 Domestic Violence Bonus New Permanent Housing Rapid Rehousing 

7. RIVCO-COARC-RFP-0000362 Domestic Violence Bonus New Joint Transitional Housing and Rapid Rehousing 

8. RIVCO-COARC-RFP-0000363 Domestic Violence Bonus New Supportive Services Only 
 

Bidders can access the Request for Proposal (RFP), bid attachments, and answers to bid questions on the 

RivcoPRO website at:  County of Riverside Vendor Portal 
 

RFP Issue Date:  Friday, September 10th, 2021 

Non-Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference:  Thursday, September 16th, 2021 at 2:30 p.m. PST 

Closing Date:  Friday, September 24th, 2021 at 1:30 p.m. 

Non-Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference Microsoft Teams Information 

Click here to join the meeting 

Attendee Access Code (audio) Phone #: 951-465-8390 Access Code: 620182935#  

 
1. All interested organizations are encouraged to submit a proposal including those that have not previously 

received CoC Program funding. 

2. Proposals shall be submitted electronically through RivcoPRO via links provided in the RFP announcement.  

3. Proposals are evaluated by a neutral panel with expertise in homeless, housing and/or government funded 

programs.  

4. Awarded proposals will be ranked together with all renewal projects for Riverside County CoC Board of 

Governance approval for inclusion in the FY2021 CoC Program Competition application. 

 

The County may provide an alternative format of the RFP within 3 business days. Please email the 

designated Procurement Contract Specialist specified below.  

 

Riley James 

Procurement Contract Specialist 

Email Address:  RiJames@rivco.org  

 

 

2980 WASHINGTON STREET • RIVERSIDE, CA 92504-4647 • (951) 955-4937  
Website www.purchasing.co.riverside.ca.us 

https://solutions.sciquest.com/apps/Router/SourcingEventSearchResultRedirect?SourcingDocId=1030567&NavDataKey=T1631311399578_3826115385150358218_138&ResultsSelectedId=1030567
https://solutions.sciquest.com/apps/Router/SourcingEventSearchResultRedirect?SourcingDocId=1030567&NavDataKey=T1631308261005_3826115385150358218_36&ResultsSelectedId=1030567
https://solutions.sciquest.com/apps/Router/SourcingEventSearchResultRedirect?SourcingDocId=1031032&NavDataKey=T1631308261005_3826115385150358218_36&ResultsSelectedId=1031032
https://solutions.sciquest.com/apps/Router/SourcingEventSearchResultRedirect?SourcingDocId=1031032&NavDataKey=T1631308261005_3826115385150358218_36&ResultsSelectedId=1031032
https://solutions.sciquest.com/apps/Router/SourcingEventSearchResultRedirect?SourcingDocId=1031308&NavDataKey=T1631308261005_3826115385150358218_36&ResultsSelectedId=1031308
https://solutions.sciquest.com/apps/Router/SourcingEventSearchResultRedirect?SourcingDocId=1031308&NavDataKey=T1631308261005_3826115385150358218_36&ResultsSelectedId=1031308
https://solutions.sciquest.com/apps/Router/SourcingEventSearchResultRedirect?SourcingDocId=1031330&NavDataKey=T1631308261005_3826115385150358218_36&ResultsSelectedId=1031330
https://solutions.sciquest.com/apps/Router/SourcingEventSearchResultRedirect?SourcingDocId=1031330&NavDataKey=T1631308261005_3826115385150358218_36&ResultsSelectedId=1031330
https://solutions.sciquest.com/apps/Router/SourcingEventSearchResultRedirect?SourcingDocId=1031291&NavDataKey=T1631308261005_3826115385150358218_36&ResultsSelectedId=1031291
https://solutions.sciquest.com/apps/Router/SourcingEventSearchResultRedirect?SourcingDocId=1031291&NavDataKey=T1631308261005_3826115385150358218_36&ResultsSelectedId=1031291
https://solutions.sciquest.com/apps/Router/SourcingEventSearchResultRedirect?SourcingDocId=1031276&NavDataKey=T1631308261005_3826115385150358218_36&ResultsSelectedId=1031276
https://solutions.sciquest.com/apps/Router/SourcingEventSearchResultRedirect?SourcingDocId=1031276&NavDataKey=T1631308261005_3826115385150358218_36&ResultsSelectedId=1031276
https://solutions.sciquest.com/apps/Router/SourcingEventSearchResultRedirect?SourcingDocId=1031292&NavDataKey=T1631308261005_3826115385150358218_36&ResultsSelectedId=1031292
https://solutions.sciquest.com/apps/Router/SourcingEventSearchResultRedirect?SourcingDocId=1031292&NavDataKey=T1631308261005_3826115385150358218_36&ResultsSelectedId=1031292
https://solutions.sciquest.com/apps/Router/SourcingEventSearchResultRedirect?SourcingDocId=1031331&NavDataKey=T1631308261005_3826115385150358218_36&ResultsSelectedId=1031331
https://solutions.sciquest.com/apps/Router/SourcingEventSearchResultRedirect?SourcingDocId=1031331&NavDataKey=T1631308261005_3826115385150358218_36&ResultsSelectedId=1031331
https://solutions.sciquest.com/apps/Router/SupplierLogin?CustOrg=Riverside
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_Njc3M2IxZmEtODFlMi00ZDQ4LTkwNTYtZTFlZTU0ZjFjNmM2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22d7f03410-e0a8-4159-b300-54980ef605d0%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22df84f2d7-47d3-4e02-b862-773d7ae3a8b4%22%7d
mailto:RiJames@rivco.org
http://www.purchasing.co.riverside.ca.us/

